
Seed and Seedling Ecology  
 
Thursday July 19, Afternoon 
 
14:00   349. Distance and density effects near and far from conspecific adult trees: Non–random 

seed dispersal matters for seedling recruitment of the tropical rainforest tree Dipteryx 
oleifera. 
Ruiz Javier 
jeruiz@umich.edu

 
14:20  429. Seedling dynamics and forest diversity: results from a lowland rainforest in Amazonian 

Ecuador 
Metz Margaret 
mmetz@berkeley.edu

 
14:40  634. Recognizing endophytic fungi carried in seeds of Laelia speciosa, others epiphytic 

orchids and its symbiotic relationship 
Avila-Diaz Irene, Salgado-Garciglia Rafael and Oyama Ken 
iavila@oikos.unam.mx

 
15:00  Coffee break 
 
15:20  269. Seedling recruitment of Ipomoea pes-caprae and Canavalia rosea at Laguna de la 

Mancha, Veracruz, Mexico 
Devall  Margaret and Moreno-Casasola Patricia 
mdevall@fs.fed.us 

 
15:40    77. Seed limitation and niche partitioning among neotropical seedlings 

Norden Natalia and Chave Jerome 
norden@cict.fr
 

16:00 567. Neotropical seedling dynamics: relative contributions of light availability and 
 conspecific seedling and adult densities to mortality in 23 woody species 
 Vriesendorp Corine and Kobe Richard 
 cvriesendorp@fieldmuseum.org
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